COBEQUID DOG CLUB JUDGING SCHEDULE

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 11, AND SUNDAY OCTOBER 12, 2014
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS AND LICENSED OBEDIENCE TRIALS AND RALLY O TRIALS
TO BE HELD AT THE INDUSTRIAL BUILDING, 73Ryland Ave., BIBLE HILL, NOVA SCOTIA
Please bring your exhibitors ticket or know your armband number

to pick armbands up before showing.
Handlers of several breeds must arrange for alternate handlers, should judging of their different breed’s conflict. No speaker system will be
used and judging will proceed without any dogs that are not present when called for by the Ring Steward.
All times mentioned are Local Times.
Time for Conformation Judging is based on 20-25 dogs per hour.
Obedience Judging is based on: Utility-6 dogs/hour, Open-7dogs/hour, Novice A, B, C

Intermediate-8dogs/hour & Pre-Novice-9 dogs/hour.

Exhibitors are advised to check judge’s sheets when posted and to immediately advise of any inaccuracies.

It is the exhibitor’s responsibility to know the rules pertaining to show and trials.
The show photographer will be Walter Norris, Hubbards, Nova Scotia

PLEASE NOTE: No other commercial photographer may take pictures on premises for resale.

An Excellent Canteen will be provided featuring home cooked foods for your convenience.

The Show Superintendent is Tim Delaney. He will be in complete charge of the shows. The precincts of the
show will be the show building and entrances. Please ensure that any clean-up necessary is attended to
promptly. The Turf will be down at this show for Conformation. Please try to keep your grooming area
clean and try and keep dogs from soiling on the Turf.

THE BUILDING WILL OPEN SATURDAY AND SUNDAY AT 7:00 A.M.

GENERAL INFORMATION
THE PRECINCTS OF THE SHOW WILL BE THE SHOW BUILDING AND ITS SURROUNDINGS
*SIZE AND LOCATION OF EX-PENS MAY BE RESTRICTED TO AVOID OVERCROWDING.
*NO PRONG OR SPIKE COLLARS PERMITTED ON SITE
*NO VEHICLES ARE TO ENTER THE BUILDING ON SUNDAY OCTOBER 12™ BEFORE THE SHOW IS OFFICIALLY OVER.
*ALL EXHIBITORS WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CLEAN UP OF THEIR OWN DOGS OR DOGS THEY ARE HANDLING ANYWHERE ON THE
SHOW SITE AND SURROUNDING AREAS.

JUNIOR HANDLING-Saturday and Sunday registration Show Secretary’s BEFORE 11:00am
Conformation judging will be in first avalaible conformation Ring aprox 12:00 (noon time). Obedience judging
will be in Ring 3 when available.

PLEASE NOTE: THE BUILDING WIIL BE OPEN FOR SET UP
FRIDAY EVENING 4:00-8:00pm (sharp)

Conformation Sanction Match --Friday Night

Registration 5:00pm Start time 6:00pm Friday October 10" Industrial Building, Bible Hill)
Kathleen Corkum
Ribbons and Prizes to be won. Come and set up then run your dog/dogs/puppies
Entry fee is $7.00 Match Secretary Natasha McKillop

THANK-YOU FOR SUPPORTING
COBEQUID DOG CLUB




OBEDIENCE TRIALS

Judge: Lynn Oslach
Ring 3

Saturday, October 11, 2014

Utility A
Utility B
Open A
Open B
Novice Intermediate
Pre Novice
Novice A
Novice B
Novice C
Total
Exhibition

Sunday, October 12, 2014

Pre Novice
Novice A
Novice B
Novice C
Novice Intermediate
Open A
Open B
Utility A
Utility B
Total
Exhibition
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RALLY OBEDIENCE TRIALS

Judge: Lynn Oslach
Ring 3

Saturday, October 11, 2014
Excellent A 1 1:00
Excellent B
Advanced A
Advanced B
Novice A
Novice B
Total
Exhibition
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Sunday, October 12, 2014

Excellent A 1 9:00
Excellent B 8
Advanced A 2
Advanced B 4
Novice A 13
Novice B 3
Total 31

The Quickest way to the Dog Show when taking Exit 14: go down Robie, turn left at second set of
lights (just past cemetery), follow Marshland Drive and take a left at the stop sign. Go straight, over
railway tracks and take a right at the lights, this will put you on Main St.. Follow this street until you see
the Second Truro Raceway sign. Ryland Ave. is on the left. Half way up Ryland Ave. the entrance to the
Exhibition Grounds is on the left. The Industrial Building is on the left just past the Agri-Dome



SAT OCTOBER 11, 2014

RING 1 - JUDGE: Liliane de Ridder-Onghena
GROUP 1 - SPORTING
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Pointer (GSH)

BP - Pointer (GSH)
Ret (Chesapeake Bay)
Ret (Curly-Coated)
Ret (Golden)

BP - Ret (Golden)
Ret (Labrador)

BP - Ret (Labrador)
Setter (Irish)

Span (Clumber)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Span (Eng Springer)
Vizlsa

Weimaraner
Group1l - 30

GROUP 5 - TOYS

2
1
1
3
3
3
6
4
1
3
2
1
1
4

C.K.C. Spaniel

BP - C.K.C. Spaniel
Coton de Tulear
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Japanese Spaniel
Papillon

BP - Papillon
Pekingese
Pomeranian

Pug

Toy Manchester
BP - Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group5 - 29

GROUP 6 — NON-SPORTING
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Bulldog

Dalmatian

French Bulldog

BP - French Bulldog
Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Schipperke

Shih Tzu

Group 6 - 17

GROUP 4 - TERRIERS
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Australian Terrier
BP - Australian Terr
Border Terrier
Bull Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Fox Terrier (W)
Parson Russell
Schnauzer (Min)
Staff Bull Terrier
Welsh Terrier
W.HW.T.

Group 4 - 19

0-1-0-0
1-1

1-1-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-2-4-0
1-0

4-5-1-1
1-0

1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0

0-1-1-0
0-1

0-0-0-1
0-2-1-0
1-1-1-0
1-2-0-0
2-1-1-2
1-3

0-0-1-0
2-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-0-1
0-1

0-2-1-1

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-0
1-0

1-4-1-0
2-1-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0

0-0-1-0
0-1

2-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-1
1-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-1

RING 2 - JUDGE: Kim Ramey-LeBlanc
GROUP 2 - HOUNDS

Afghan Hound

Basenji

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)

Dachshund (MS)

Dachshund (SWH)

Greyhound

Irish Wolfhound

Rhodesian

BP - Rhodesian

Whippet

Group 2 - 19

GROUP 3 - WORKING

1 Akita

3 Bernese Mtn Dog

1 BP - Bernese Mtn Dog

3 Boxer

1 BP - Boxer

3 Bullmastiff

2 Cane Corso

5 Doberman Pinscher

7 Great Dane

2 BP - Great Dane
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Leonberger
BP - Leonberger
Newfoundland
BP - Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler
BP - Rottweiler
Samoyed
BP - Samoyed
Schnauzer (Giant)
Group3 - 39
GROUP 7 - HERDING
Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
BP - Australian Shep
Belgian Shepherd
Bouvier
BP - Bouvier
Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
Dutch Sheepdog
German Shepherd
BP - German Shepherd
Puli
Shetland Sheepdog
BP - Shetland Sheepd
Swedish Vallhund
BP - Swedish Vallhun
Group7 - 34

1:15
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Entry Tot. - 187
Optional Classes
Total Baby Puppy - 32
Entry Tot. - 219

BIS Judge: Kim Ramey-LeBlanc

1-0-0-0
0-1-0-1
0-3-2-0
0-0-1-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-1-1-1
0-1

0-0-0-1

0-1-0-0
1-1-0-1

0-1-1-1
0-1

1-0-1-1
0-2-0-0
0-3-1-1
3-2-0-2
1-1

0-0-1-0

1-1-0-0
0-1

0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0

2-3-1-1
1-1
1-1-0-1

1-0-0-0
2-1-2-0
0-1

0-2-0-0
1-0-0-0

0-1-1-1
2-4-0-1
0-0-1-0
2-3-0-0
3-0

0-1-1-0
1-2-2-1
2-0

0-0-0-1
3-0



SUN OCTOBER 12, 2014 RING 2 - JUDGE: Kim Ramey-LeBlanc
GROUP 1 - SPORTING
RING 1 - JUDGE: Liliane de Ridder-Onghena 9:00 1 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-0-0
GROUP 3 - WORKING 2 BP - Pointer (GSH) 1-1
9:00 1 Akita 0-1-0-0 2 Ret (Chesapeake Bay) 1-1-0-0
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-0-1 2 Ret (Curly-Coated) 0-0-1-1
1 Anatolian Shepherd 0-0-1-0 9 Ret (Golden) 2-3-4-0
3 Bernese Mtn Dog 1-1-0-1 2 BP - Ret (Golden) 1-1
3 Boxer 0-1-1-1 10 Ret (Labrador) 3-5-1-1
1 BP - Boxer 0-1 1 BP - Ret (Labrador) 1-0
1 Bullmastiff 1-0-0-0 1 Setter (Irish) 1-0-0-0
2 Cane Corso 0-2-0-0 1 Span (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 0-3-1-1 1 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-0-0-1
7 Great Dane 3-2-0-2 2 Span (Eng Springer) 1-1-0-0
2 BP - Great Dane 1-1 1 Vizlsa 0-0-1-0
1 Leonberger 0-0-1-0 1 Weimaraner 0-1-0-0
1 BP - Leonberger 0-1 Group1l - 31
2 Newfoundland 1-1-0-0 GROUP 4 - TERRIERS
1 BP - Newfoundland 0-1 10:40 3 Border Terrier 2-1-0-0
1 Portuguese Wtr Dog 0-0-0-1 1 Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0 3 Cairn Terrier 0-2-1-0
1 BP - Rottweiler 0-1 1 Fox Terrier (W) 0-0-1-0
6 Samoyed 2-3-1-1 3 Parson Russell 0-1-1-1
2 BP - Samoyed 1-1 3 Schnauzer (Min) 1-1-0-1
3 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-1-0-1 1 Staff Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0
Group 3 - 39 1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-0-1
GROUP 2 - HOUNDS 2 W.HW.T. 0-0-1-1
11:15 1 Afghan Hound 1-0-0-0 Group 4 - 18
2 Basenji 0-1-0-1 GROUP 5 - TOYS
5 Beagle 0-3-2-0 1:00 2 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-1-1-0
2 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-1 1 BP - C.K.C. Spaniel 0-1
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0 1 Coton de Tulear 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-0-0 3 Havanese 0-2-1-0
1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1 3 Italian Greyhound 1-1-1-0
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-0 3 Japanese Spaniel 1-2-0-0
4 Rhodesian 1-1-1-1 6 Papillon 2-1-1-2
1 BP - Rhodesian 0-1 3 BP - Papillon 1-2
1 Whippet 0-0-0-1 1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
Group 2 - 19 3 Pomeranian 2-0-1-0
GROUP 7 - HERDING 2 Pug 0-0-1-1
1:00 1 Aust Cattle Dog 1-0-0-0 1 Toy Manchester 0-0-0-1
5 Australian Shepherd 2-1-2-0 1 BP - Toy Manchester 0-1
1 BP - Australian Shep 0-1 4 Yorkshire Terrier 0-2-1-1
2 Belgian Shepherd 0-2-0-0 Group5 - 29
1 Bouvier 1-0-0-0 GROUP 6 — NON-SPORTING
1 BP - Bouvier 1-0 2:40 1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0
2 Collie (Rough) 0-0-1-1 1 Dalmatian 0-0-1-0
7  Collie (Smooth) 2-4-0-1 3 French Bulldog 1-2-0-0
1 Dutch Sheepdog 0-0-1-0 1 BP - French Bulldog 1-0
7 German Shepherd 3-4-0-0 5 Keeshond 1-3-1-0
3 BP - German Shepherd 3-0 4 Poodle (Standard) 2-1-0-1
2 Puli 0-1-1-0 1 Schipperke 0-0-0-1
8 Shetland Sheepdog 1-3-2-2 1 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0
2 BP - Shetland Sheepd 2-0 Group 6 - 16
1 Swedish Vallhund 0-0-0-1
3 BP - Swedish Vallhun 3-0 Entry Tot. - 189
Group7 - 37 Optional Classes
Total Baby Puppy - 30
Entry Tot. - 219
BIS Judge: Liliane de Ridder-Onghena




